
Kyzylorda District heating Project
Procurement ref:8321-IFT-45787
Country:Kazakhstan
Business sector:Municipal and environmental infrastructure
Project number:45787
Funding source:Local Budget
Contract type:Project goods, works and services
Notice type:Invitation for tenders
Issue date:13 Jun 2016
Closing date:04 Aug 2016   at  15:00  

Supply and Installation of 140 Individual Heating Sub-stations (IHSs)

This Invitation for Tenders follows the General Procurement Notice 7735-GPN-45787 for this project which 
was published at 11 November 2014 on the web site of the European Bank for Reconstruction and 
Development - www.ebrd.com and updated 26 December 2015.

State Communal Enterprise “Kyzylordateploelektrotsentr”, hereinafter referred to as the Employer, intends 
using part of the proceeds of a loan from the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (the Bank)
towards the cost of Kyzylorda District Heating Project.

The Employer now invites sealed tenders from contractors for the contracts, Supply and Installation of 140 
IHSs to be funded from part of the proceeds of the loan:
    Lot 1: Contract KDHP-3-3-01 - Supply and Installation of 78 IHSs
    Lot 2: Contract KDHP-3-3-01 - Supply and Installation of 62 IHSs

The Project is implemented on the territory of Kyzylorda City of the Republic of Kazakhstan.

These contracts include development of detailed design documents, supply and installation of equipment 
units for 140 IHSs, construction and erection works and related services according to the Technical 
Specifications.

The estimated completion time:
    Lot 1: Contract KDHP-3-3-01 – 365 days
    Lot 2: Contract KDHP-3-3-02 – 365 days

To be qualified for award of the Contract, the Tenderer shall meet the following qualification criteria as a 
minimum:
(a)        Experience as a prime contractor in execution of at least 3 (three) successfully completed contracts of
a nature and complexity comparable to the proposed contract within the last 5 (five) years.
(b)        The tenderer, partner of JVCA or their sub-contractors shall demonstrate successful experience in 
design and reconstruction of IHS of a nature and complexity comparable to the proposed contract.
(c)        Average annual turnover of the Tenderer as prime contractor (defined as billing for works in progress 
and completed) over the last 3 (three) years shall be not less than:
-           KZT 2,000,000,000.00 (two billion) equivalent for Lot 1: KDHP-3-3-01;
-           KZT 1,500,000,000.00 (one billion five hundred million) equivalent for Lot 2: KDHP-3-3-02.



(d)        The Tenderer shall demonstrate that it has access to, or has available, liquid assets, unencumbered 
real assets, lines of credit, and other financial sources sufficient to bear costs associated with the execution of 
the contract for a period of 3 (three) months, estimated as not less than:
-           KZT 325,000,000 (three hundred twenty five million) or equivalent, taking into account the 
Tenderer's commitments to other contracts for Lot 1:  KDHP-3-3-01;

-           KZT 250,000,000 (two hundred fifty million) or equivalent, taking into account the Tenderer's 
commitments to other contracts for Lot 2: KDHP-3-3-02.
(e)        The Tenderer shall submit balance sheets audited or supported by relevant documents issued by tax 
authorities of the tenderer’s country of origin for the last 3 (three) years to demonstrate the soundness of the 
Tenderer's financial position, showing long-term profitability.
(f)         The Tenderer shall be certified for quality standard ISO 9001 (or equivalent) or shall submit his own 
quality assurance plan to demonstrate quality assurance activities to be carried out during execution of works 
under the Contract.
(g)        The Tenderer shall be certified for health protection and professional safety standard OHSAS 18001 
or equivalent or shall submit his own health and safety assurance plan to demonstrate respective activities to 
be carried out during execution of works under the Contract.
(h)        The Tenderer shall be certified for the environmental standard ISO 14001 or equivalent or shall 
submit his own environmental action plan to demonstrate respective activities to be carried out during 
execution of works under the Contract.

Tendering for contracts to be financed with the proceeds of a loan from the Bank is open to firms from any 
country. The proceeds of the Bank's loan will not be used for the purpose of any payment to persons or 
entities, of for any import of goods, if such payment or import is prohibited by a decision of the United 
Nations Security Council taken under Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations.

The tender documents may be obtained from the address below upon written request and payment of a non-
refundable fee of KZT 100,000 (One hundred thousand) (VAT including) or equivalent in convertible 
currency.

In convertible currency payment shall be made by direct bank transfer to:
Beneficiary: State Communal Enterprise Kyzylordateploelektrotsentr
Beneficiary’s Bank: AO “BTA Bank” in Kyzylorda City, Jakaeva str., 53 Kazakhstan 120014
Account No: KZ92319K010000391018 USD
BIN: 050740006845
BIK: ABKZKZKX
OKPO: 40572692

Payment in KZT shall be made by direct bank transfer to:
Beneficiary: State Communal Enterprise Kyzylordateploelektrotsentr
Beneficiary’s Bank: AO “BTA Bank” in Kyzylorda City, Jakaeva str., 53Kazakhstan 120014
Account No: KZ81319K010000390828 KZT
BIN: 050740006845
BIK: ABKZKZKX
OKPO: 40572692

Upon the written request and confirmation of payment of a non-refundable fee the tender documents may be 
collected from the office at the address given below or the documents will be promptly dispatched by e-mail 
to the address, indicated in the written request, but no liability can be accepted for loss or late delivery.



All tenders must be accompanied by a tender security in the amount not less than:
-           for Lot 1: KDHP-3-3-01 - KZT 25,000,000 (twenty five million) or equivalent in a convertible 
currency;
-           for Lot 2: KDHP-3-3-02 - KZT 20,000,000 (twenty million) or equivalent in a convertible currency.
 
Tenders must be delivered to the office at the address below on or before or before 15:00 (local time) 4 
August 2016, at which time they will be opened in the presence of those tenderers’ representatives who 
choose to attend.
 
A register of potential tenderers who have purchased the tender documents may be inspected at the address 
below.

Prospective tenderers may obtain further information from, and inspect and acquire the tender documents at 
the following office:
Mr. B. Madraimov
State Communal Enterprise
"KYZYLORDATEPLOELEKTROTSENTR"
1 Maral Ishana street, (Karatogay b/n),
Kyzylorda, 120009, Kazakhstan
Tel.: + 7 7242 25 00 70
Fax: +7 7242 25 01 21
E-mail: gkpktezzakup@mail.ru

http://www.ebrd.com/work-with-us/procurement/p-pn-160613a.html

mailto:gkpktezzakup@mail.ru
http://www.ebrd.com/work-with-us/procurement/p-pn-160613a.html

